

C.A.No. 6336 OF 1998
ITEM NO.101 Part-heard COURT NO.6 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6336/1998

The Tata Housing Development Co.Ltd.& Anr.

...
APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS
The Goa Foundation & Ors.

...
RESPONDENT (S)
[With applns. for permission to place addl.documents on record]

WITH
C.A.Nos.6337/1998 & 6338/1998.

Date :
16/07/2003
These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr.Ashok H.Desai,Sr.Adv.
In CA 6336/98 & forM/s P.Gandhi,Maninder Singh,Pratibha M.Singh,
RR in CA 6337&6338/98Ankur Talwar,Kritiman Singh,A.Mirdha,Advs.

In CA 6338/98Dr.AM Singhvi,Sr.Adv.
M/s Simran Mehta,A.Mariarputham,Aruna Mathur,Advs.for
M/s Arputham,Aruna & Co.

in CA 6337/98Mr.ML Verma,Sr.Adv.(NP)
M/s A.Mariarputham,Aruna Mathur,Advs.for
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.

For Respondent (s) Ms.Indira Jaisingh,Sr.Adv.
M/s Sanjay Parikh,AK Misra,AN Singh,Advs.

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi,ASG
M/s RC Verma,Ajay Sharma,P.Parmeshwaran,
BV Balaramdas,Advs.

Ms.A. Subhashini,Adv.

M/s A. Mariarputham,Aruna Mathur,Advs.for
M/s Arputham,Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dr. AM Singhvi, learned senior counsel for the appellants in Civil Appeal Nos.6338/1998 and 6337/1998 commenced his arguments in the morning and concluded at 12.10 p.m. Thereafter, Ms.Indira Jaisingh, learned senior counsel for the respondent - The Goa Foundation - commenced her reply and was on her legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter part-heard.

(Naresh Kumar)
Court Master

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar
(VP Tyagi)
Court Master

LISTS OF BOOKS REFERRED:

1959(359) US 535 = 3L.Ed.2d 1012
1975(3) SCR 619 at 659
2000(8) SCC 262 para 17
1969(1) SCC 325 para 9 & 10
1983(4) SCC 392 para 11
1994(6) SCC 651 para 77-81
1986(4) SCC 566 at 594
1997(2) SCC 267 at 271