

\234

C.A.No. 6336 OF 1998  
ITEM NO.1A (Judgment)COURT NO.6SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6336 of 1998

The Tata Housing Devl.Co.Ltd. & Anr. Appellant (s)

Versus

The Goa Foundation & Ors. Respondent (s)

With

CA.Nos. 6337-6338/1998

( Heard by Hon'ble Y.K. Sabharwal and B.N. Agrawal, JJ. )

Date: 17/9/2003: These matters were called for pronouncement of  
judgment today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appearing parties:  
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.for  
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.,Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. BV. Balram Das, Adv.

The Court made the following  
O R E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Agrawal pronounced the judgment of the Court allowing Civil Appeal No.6336 of 1998 and dismissing Civil Appeal Nos.6337 & 6338 of 1998 as having rendered infructuous. Parties to bear their own costs.

(S. Thapar) (V.P. Tyagi)  
PS to Registrar Court Master

The signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file.